. 00	05-20 40-
FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01 RECORDATIC SI PATEN	05-20-1999 TMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e rect. 91055550 ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or recognition party(ies):
BISSELL Inc.	Name: BISSELL HOMECARE, DECEIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2345 Walker Avenue, N.W.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49544
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other:	
Execution Date: May 10, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Appendix A	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	∑ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Hundred Forty-three (143)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 5,720.00
Name: Joel E. Bair	
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Enclosed
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	8. Deposit account number: <u>18-0013</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Joel E. Bair, Reg. No. 33,356	May 11, 1999
Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents and document: 15 Atty. Docket No. 71189-1228
T	

05/20/1999 DHGHYEN 00000056 180013 5459901 01 FC:581 5720.00 CH

. [

G0023689

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Patent No.
HOSE AND WAND ASSEMBLY FOR WATER EXTRACTION		5459901
CLEANING MACHINE WITH A DETACHABLE CLEANING MODULE		5715566
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4864680
CLEANING APPARATUS		4910828
FLUID FLOW CONTROL VALVE		4854544
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4800613
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4847943
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4827562
CARPET EXTRACTOR WITH BUCKET CADDY		5146647
WET VACUUM/EXTRACTOR		5287590
EXTRACTOR WITH MANUAL PRIMING PUMP		5289611
SELF-CONTAINED COMPACT VACUUM EXTRACTOR		5287587
SELF CONTAINED COMPACT VACUUM AND EXTRACTOR		D 335,555
WET VACUUM/EXTRACTOR AND CLEANING SOLUTION TANK THEREFOR		5189755
CARPET EXTRACTOR WITH BUCKET CADDY		5237720
COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR POWER FOOT		5398373
COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR POWER FOOT		5483726
DESIGN FOR A COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR FOOT		D 352,809
CLEANING MACHINE AND CONTROL SWITCH THEREFOR		5455984
DESIGN FOR A FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE		D 367,342
WAND HANDLE FOR A LIQUID EXTRACTOR VACUUM CLEANER		D 364,014
SPRAY SUCTION AND AGITATOR CONTROL AND DEEP CLEANING MACHINE		5542147
WATER EXTRACTOR AND NOZZLE THEREFOR		5655255
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER BASE		D 375,821
SPRAY NOZZLE FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5813087
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 374,955
STORAGE BAG FOR VACUUM CLEANER ACCESSORIES AND THE LIKE	60/046,545	

G0023590 - Page 1

UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH TWO SUCTION NOZZLES		5867861
ACCESSORY CREVICE TOOL FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5613272
DESIGN FOR A BASE OF A CLEANING MACHINE		D 387,522
DESIGN FOR AN UPPER HOUSING OF A CLEANING MACHINE		D 387,518
DESIGN FOR ACCESSORY HOSE STORAGE RACK		D 383,882
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH NESTING TANK ASSEMBLY		5896617
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH VARIABLE SOLUTION MIXING VALVE	08/743,844	
COMBINED HOSE AND STORAGE RACK		D381,482
PORTABLE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANER HOUSING		D381,481
MULTI-USE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME		5799362
CARPET SWEEPER		D391,708
APPLICATOR FOR AEROSOL-TYPE CONTAINERS		4533273
FLUID FLOW CONTROL VALVE		5087018
DESIGN FOR MINIATURE SPOT CLEANER		D 383,573
CARPET CLEANER		D 384,447
COMPACT WET/DRY VACUUM CLEANER WITH FLEXIBLE BLADDER		5735017
CARPET PILE SENSOR AND INDICATOR FOR CARPET CLEANER		4342132
VERSATILE VACUUM CLEANING APPLIANCE		4660246
REMOVABLE CONNECTION ASSEMBLY		4758023
VACUUM CLEANER NOISE REDUCING ARRANGEMENT		4970753
HORIZONTAL CANISTER VACUUM		5224238
QUICK CONNECT ROTARY BEARING FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5279018
VACUUM CLEANER FOR ON FLOOR AND OFF FLOOR SUCTION CLEANING		5222276
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER		5499425
VACUUM POWER HEAD WITH BARE FLOOR FEATURE		5477587
POWER SPRAY NOZZLE WITH FLUIDIC OSCILLATOR		4488329
ROTARY BRUSH DRIVE PROTECTOR		4317253
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 312,337

G0023590 - Page 2

10

DESIGN FOR A CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	D 324,929
PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER	D 368,558
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER HOSE HANDLE	D 333,023
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	D 343,483
VACUUM CLEANER POWER HEAD	D 326,938
SURFACE CLEANING VACUUM NOZZLE	4334336
CONTROL GRIP FOR ANSATE SELF-PROPELLED APPLIANCE	4342369
POWER ASSIST DRIVE UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER AND POWER ASSIST DRIVE SYSTEM THEREFOR	4347643
SOFT BODY UPRIGHT VACUUM UPPER PORTION	D 343,264
VACUUM POWER HEAD WITH BARE FLOOR FEATURE	5317784
HARD BODY UPRIGHT VACUUM UPPER PORTION	D 346,053
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER	D 310,438
ELECTRIC LINE CORD PLUG	D 306,282
UPRIGHT SOFT BAG TYPE VACUUM CLEANER	5216779
CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	D 301,647
NOISE ISOLATING MOTOR MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	4864683
FRONT CASTER ASSEMBLY FOR CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	4945603
AUXILIARY ATTACHMENT ADAPTOR AND VACUUM CLEANER FOR USE THEREWITH	4811452
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	D 296,487
SWEEPER WITH PIVOTALLY MOUNTED DUST BIN	4878261
DEBRIS IMPELLER	5148569
CARPET SWEEPER	5208935
CARPET SWEEPER	D 342,812
SWEEPER	D 371,875
FOUR-WAY VACUUM CLEANER	4766638
STICK VACUUM CLEANER	RE 32,751
COMBINED RESERVOIR AND WHEELS BASE ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	D 334,259
SUCTION HOSE ATTACHMENT CLIP AND VACUUM CLEANING DEVICE USING SAME	5079802

G0023590 - Page 3

COMPACT EXTRACTOR		5086537
VACUUM CLEANER/EXTRACTOR ACCESSORY CADDY		5071012
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER		5337443
DESIGN FOR CONV. HAND VAC/STICK		D 348,548
VACUUM CLEANER WITH A DETACHABLE VACUUM MODULE		5309600
VACUUM CLEANER WITH A DETACHABLE VACUUM MODULE		5524321
CLEANING APPLIANCE WITH AGITATION MEMBER MOUNTING BRACKET		5297312
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 371,652
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER		5560074
MOTOR MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5511282
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5544385
HAND-HELD VACUUM CLEANER		D 368,992
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER UPRIGHT PORTION		D 379,254
BARE FLOOR SCRUBBER	08/893,315	
PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER	29/079,620	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/009,155	
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER BASE PORTION	29/081,676	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH FULL BAG AND CLOGGED FILTER INDICATORS THEREON	09/034,375	
SOLUTION DISPENSING BOTTLE ASSEMBLY		5884679
NOZZLE LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	08/797,573	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH POWER SWITCH PEDAL	09/010,314	
VACUUM CLEANER HAVING A HANDLE RELEASE THEREON	09/012,046	
FLOOR SWEEPER	08/972,385	
PORTABLE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANER		5836046
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER UPPER PORTION	29/081,675	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH IMPROVED TANK STRUCTURE	09/072,446	
SNAP-FIT HANDLE CONSTRUCTION WITH TORQUE-REDUCING SUPPORT MEMBER	60/114,485	
WINDOW WASHING ACCESSORY CLEANING TOOL FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5819365

G0023590 - Page 4

11

VACUUM CLEANER		D 325,451
LIQUID APPLYING CLEANING MACHINE		D 318,155
CONVERSION ATTACHMENT FOR A WET-DRY VACUUM CLEANER		4333203
DUAL BRUSH FLOOR SWEEPER		4357727
CANISTER FOR LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANER		D 303,172
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANER		D 324,280
FLOOR SWEEPER WITH IMPROVED DRIVE WHEEL CONSTRUCTION		4498207
FLOOR SWEEPER WITH INTEGRAL HOUSING		4282622
CARPET CLEANER HANDLE		D 310,281
VACUUM CLEANER		D 303,171
VACUUM CLEANER		D 292,636
VACUUM CLEANER		D 324,930
HANDLE GRIP FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 294,988
UPRIGHT DEEP CLEANER BASE	29/089,301	
STORAGE BAG FOR VACUUM CLEANER ACCESSORIES AND THE LIKE	09/078,936	
UPRIGHT EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/112,527	
DESIGN FOR A HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR AN UPRIGHT DEEP CLEANER	29/089,332	
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH VARIABLE SOLUTION MIXING VALVE	09/139,963	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH IMPROVED FLOAT ASSEMBLY	09/146,625	
HANDHELD EXTRACTION CLEANER	09/206,023	
AQUEOUS MITICIDE CONTAINING BENZYL BENZOATE	09/184,456	
DESIGN FOR A HAND-HELD VACUUM CLEANER	29/102,092	
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/093,982	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/102,154	
DESIGN FOR A HANDLE FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/099,954	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH A HANDLE-MOUNTED LAMP	60/116,466	
UPRIGHT EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/133,832	
VACUUM CLEANER HANDLE	29/098,508	

G0023590 - Page 5

. . .

VACUUM TOOL 29/098,330

CYCLONE SEPARATOR 60/122,135

DESIGN FOR A PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER 29/096,952

NOZZLE LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER 09/224,685

G0023590 - Page 6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BISSELL Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of business at 2345 Walker Avenue, N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to BISSELL HOMECARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2345 Walker Avenue, N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby requires that this assignment be drawn in English.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set her hand on the date indicated below.

BISSI	ELL Inc.
Dated: 5/16/99 By:_	T Bosseler
	Timothy E. Bosscher
	Vice President
	Assignor
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>KENT</u>)	. 0
On this 10th day of Mary	
	the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on
pehalf of BISSELL Inc. and acknowledged the same to be h	his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Therese C. Hansen	SUPPOPOE E LIANICENI
Notary Public	THERESE E. HANSEN Notary Public, Kent County, MI
	My Commission Expires Mar. 3, 2002
My commission expires: $3/3/3/00$	
A Break	
Accepted:	<u> </u>
Timothy E. Bosscher	
Vice President	
BISSELL HOMECARE, INC.	

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0991

G0023588

Assignee

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Patent No.
HOSE AND WAND ASSEMBLY FOR WATER EXTRACTION		5459901
CLEANING MACHINE WITH A DETACHABLE CLEANING MODULE		5715566
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4864680
CLEANING APPARATUS		4910828
FLUID FLOW CONTROL VALVE		4854544
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4800613
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4847943
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		4827562
CARPET EXTRACTOR WITH BUCKET CADDY		5146647
WET VACUUM/EXTRACTOR		5287590
EXTRACTOR WITH MANUAL PRIMING PUMP		5289611
SELF-CONTAINED COMPACT VACUUM EXTRACTOR		5287587
SELF CONTAINED COMPACT VACUUM AND EXTRACTOR		D 335,555
WET VACUUM/EXTRACTOR AND CLEANING SOLUTION TANK THEREFOR		5189755
CARPET EXTRACTOR WITH BUCKET CADDY		5237720
COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR POWER FOOT		5398373
COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR POWER FOOT		5483726
DESIGN FOR A COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER AND WATER EXTRACTOR FOOT		D 352,809
CLEANING MACHINE AND CONTROL SWITCH THEREFOR		5455984
DESIGN FOR A FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE		D 367,342
WAND HANDLE FOR A LIQUID EXTRACTOR VACUUM CLEANER		D 364,014
SPRAY SUCTION AND AGITATOR CONTROL AND DEEP CLEANING MACHINE		5542147
WATER EXTRACTOR AND NOZZLE THEREFOR		5655255
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER BASE		D 375,821
SPRAY NOZZLE FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5813087
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 374,955
STORAGE BAG FOR VACUUM CLEANER ACCESSORIES AND THE LIKE	60/046,545	

G0023590 - Page 1

UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH TWO SUCTION NOZZLES		5867861
ACCESSORY CREVICE TOOL FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5613272
DESIGN FOR A BASE OF A CLEANING MACHINE		D 387,522
DESIGN FOR AN UPPER HOUSING OF A CLEANING MACHINE		D 387,518
DESIGN FOR ACCESSORY HOSE STORAGE RACK		D 383,882
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH NESTING TANK ASSEMBLY		5896617
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH VARIABLE SOLUTION MIXING VALVE	08/743,844	
COMBINED HOSE AND STORAGE RACK		D381,482
PORTABLE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANER HOUSING		D381,481
MULTI-USE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME		5799362
CARPET SWEEPER		D391,708
APPLICATOR FOR AEROSOL-TYPE CONTAINERS		4533273
FLUID FLOW CONTROL VALVE		5087018
DESIGN FOR MINIATURE SPOT CLEANER		D 383,573
CARPET CLEANER		D 384,447
COMPACT WET/DRY VACUUM CLEANER WITH FLEXIBLE BLADDER		5735017
CARPET PILE SENSOR AND INDICATOR FOR CARPET CLEANER		4342132
VERSATILE VACUUM CLEANING APPLIANCE		4660246
REMOVABLE CONNECTION ASSEMBLY		4758023
VACUUM CLEANER NOISE REDUCING ARRANGEMENT		4970753
HORIZONTAL CANISTER VACUUM		5224238
QUICK CONNECT ROTARY BEARING FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5279018
VACUUM CLEANER FOR ON FLOOR AND OFF FLOOR SUCTION CLEANING		5222276
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER		5499425
VACUUM POWER HEAD WITH BARE FLOOR FEATURE		5477587
POWER SPRAY NOZZLE WITH FLUIDIC OSCILLATOR		4488329
ROTARY BRUSH DRIVE PROTECTOR		4317253
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 312,337

G0023590 - Page 2

DESIGN FOR A CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	D 324,929
PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER	D 368,558
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER HOSE HANDLE	D 333,023
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HEAD	D 343,483
VACUUM CLEANER POWER HEAD	D 326,938
SURFACE CLEANING VACUUM NOZZLE	4334336
CONTROL GRIP FOR ANSATE SELF-PROPELLED APPLIANCE	4342369
POWER ASSIST DRIVE UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER AND POWER ASSIST DRIVE SYSTEM THEREFOR	4347643
SOFT BODY UPRIGHT VACUUM UPPER PORTION	D 343,264
VACUUM POWER HEAD WITH BARE FLOOR FEATURE	5317784
HARD BODY UPRIGHT VACUUM UPPER PORTION	D 346,053
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER	D 310,438
ELECTRIC LINE CORD PLUG	D 306,282
UPRIGHT SOFT BAG TYPE VACUUM CLEANER	5216779
CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	D 301,647
NOISE ISOLATING MOTOR MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	4864683
FRONT CASTER ASSEMBLY FOR CANISTER VACUUM CLEANER	4945603
AUXILIARY ATTACHMENT ADAPTOR AND VACUUM CLEANER FOR USE THEREWITH	4811452
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	D 296,487
SWEEPER WITH PIVOTALLY MOUNTED DUST BIN	4878261
DEBRIS IMPELLER	5148569
CARPET SWEEPER	5208935
CARPET SWEEPER	D 342,812
SWEEPER	D 371,875
FOUR-WAY VACUUM CLEANER	4766638
STICK VACUUM CLEANER	RE 32,751
COMBINED RESERVOIR AND WHEELS BASE ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER	D 334,259
SUCTION HOSE ATTACHMENT CLIP AND VACUUM CLEANING DEVICE USING SAME	5079802

G0023590 - Page 3

COMPACT EXTRACTOR		5086537
VACUUM CLEANER/EXTRACTOR ACCESSORY CADDY		5071012
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER		5337443
DESIGN FOR CONV. HAND VAC/STICK		D 348,548
VACUUM CLEANER WITH A DETACHABLE VACUUM MODULE		5309600
VACUUM CLEANER WITH A DETACHABLE VACUUM MODULE		5524321
CLEANING APPLIANCE WITH AGITATION MEMBER MOUNTING BRACKET		5297312
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 371,652
CONVERTIBLE VACUUM CLEANER		5560074
MOTOR MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5511282
FILTER BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		5544385
HAND-HELD VACUUM CLEANER		D 368,992
DESIGN FOR A VACUUM CLEANER UPRIGHT PORTION		D 379,254
BARE FLOOR SCRUBBER	08/893,315	
PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER	29/079,620	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/009,155	
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER BASE PORTION	29/081,676	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH FULL BAG AND CLOGGED FILTER INDICATORS THEREON	09/034,375	
SOLUTION DISPENSING BOTTLE ASSEMBLY		5884679
NOZZLE LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	08/797,573	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH POWER SWITCH PEDAL	09/010,314	
VACUUM CLEANER HAVING A HANDLE RELEASE THEREON	09/012,046	
FLOOR SWEEPER	08/972,385	
PORTABLE WATER EXTRACTION CLEANER		5836046
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER UPPER PORTION	29/081,675	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH IMPROVED TANK STRUCTURE	09/072,446	
SNAP-FIT HANDLE CONSTRUCTION WITH TORQUE-REDUCING SUPPORT MEMBER	60/114,485	
WINDOW WASHING ACCESSORY CLEANING TOOL FOR USE WITH WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE		5819365

G0023590 - Page 4

VACUUM CLEANER		D 325,451
LIQUID APPLYING CLEANING MACHINE		D 318,155
CONVERSION ATTACHMENT FOR A WET-DRY VACUUM CLEANER		4333203
DUAL BRUSH FLOOR SWEEPER		4357727
CANISTER FOR LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANER		D 303,172
LIQUID EXTRACTION SURFACE CLEANER		D 324,280
FLOOR SWEEPER WITH IMPROVED DRIVE WHEEL CONSTRUCTION		4498207
FLOOR SWEEPER WITH INTEGRAL HOUSING		4282622
CARPET CLEANER HANDLE		D 310,281
VACUUM CLEANER		D 303,171
VACUUM CLEANER		D 292,636
VACUUM CLEANER		D 324,930
HANDLE GRIP FOR A VACUUM CLEANER		D 294,988
UPRIGHT DEEP CLEANER BASE	29/089,301	
STORAGE BAG FOR VACUUM CLEANER ACCESSORIES AND THE LIKE	09/078,936	
UPRIGHT EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/112,527	
DESIGN FOR A HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR AN UPRIGHT DEEP CLEANER	29/089,332	
WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH VARIABLE SOLUTION MIXING VALVE	09/139,963	
UPRIGHT WATER EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE WITH IMPROVED FLOAT ASSEMBLY	09/146,625	
HANDHELD EXTRACTION CLEANER	09/206,023	
AQUEOUS MITICIDE CONTAINING BENZYL BENZOATE	09/184,456	
DESIGN FOR A HAND-HELD VACUUM CLEANER	29/102,092	
DESIGN FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/093,982	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/102,154	
DESIGN FOR A HANDLE FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	29/099,954	
UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH A HANDLE-MOUNTED LAMP	60/116,466	
UPRIGHT EXTRACTION CLEANING MACHINE	09/133,832	
VACUUM CLEANER HANDLE	29/098,508	

G0023590 - Page 5

: 10

VACUUM TOOL	29/098,330
CYCLONE SEPARATOR	60/122,135
DESIGN FOR A PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER	29/096,952
NOZZLE LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR AN UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	09/224,685

G0023590 - Page 6

RECORDED: 05/14/1999